

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 65 of 2019**

=====

ASIAN TUBES LIMITED THROUGH ANIL AGRAVAL  
Versus  
GOYAL ENTERPRISE & ORS.

=====

**Appearance:**

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR. ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 3

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO****Date : 08/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Though bailable warrant has been served to the respondent no. 2 but none has appeared either in-person or through an advocate hence, issue non-bailable warrant to the respondent no. 2 making it returnable on 23.09.2025.

Registry is directed to call for record and proceedings from the concerned Court, so as to reach this Court on or before 20.09.2025.

Registry is further directed to communicate this order to the concerned Trial Court forthwith.

VASIM S. SAIYED

**(S. V. PINTO,J)**